King George County School Board Disciplinary Hearing

(Date) King George County School Board Office (Time)

1. Call to Order

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance/Opening
- 3. <u>Moment of Silence</u>
- 4. <u>Closed Meeting</u> Pursuant to State Code Section § 2.2-3711.A.2. for the purpose of conducting a disciplinary student hearing regarding the violation of the Code of Conduct.

Return to Open Session – I move that the King George County School Board return to Open Session, and certify that Pursuant to State Code Section § 2.2-3712.D. only public business matters lawfully exempted from Open Meeting requirements under this chapter and only such public business matters as were identified in the motion by which the Closed Meeting was convened were heard, discussed or considered in the meeting by the public body.

- 5. <u>Action Resulting from Closed Session</u> I move that the King George County School Board approve disciplinary action as discussed and documented in Closed Session.
- 6. Adjournment

Adopted: September 18, 2023